
USAPEEC ATLANTA STAFF DIRECTORY 
 

Executive 
 

James H. Sumner, President 

Cell: 770-527-9112 

jsumner@usapeec.org 

 

Jena Gress, Executive Assistant to the President & Meeting Planner 

Cell: 419-506-0559 

jgress@usapeec.org 

 

Barbara Moore, Marketing Assistant & Receptionist Extraordinaire 

Cell: 404-210-4105 

bmoore@usapeec.org 

 

Marketing 
 

Greg Tyler, Senior Vice President  

Cell: 404-229-7281 

gtyler@usapeec.org 

 

Leah Cochran Mulcahy, Director, Latin America & Caribbean 

Cell: 404-435-3799 

lmulcahy@usapeec.org 

 

Sana Makkani, Manager, Middle East/Africa/EEU/India 

Cell: 770-500-6617 

smakkani@usapeec.org 

 

Garrett Borkhuis, Manager, Asia 

Cell: 770-686-0382 

gborkhuis@usapeec.org 

 

Shelby Watson, Manager, Allied Industry Relations 

Cell: 678-920-0329 

swatson@usapeec.org 

 

Mary Alice Cain, Manager, Allied Industry Relations 

Cell: 251-802-1208 

mcain@usapeec.org 
 

Trade Policy & Technical Services 
 

Jean Murphy, Vice President, Trade Policy & Technical Services  

Cell: 404-229-7385 

jmurphy@usapeec.org 

 

Dr. John Clifford, Veterinary Trade Policy Advisor 

Cell: 202-439-9695 

jclifford@usapeec.org 
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Communications 
 

David Markiewicz, Director, Communications 

Cell: 404-933-2421 

davidm@usapeec.org 
 

Economic Analysis 
 

Dr. Renan Zhuang, Director of Economic Analysis 

Cell: 770-823-8398 

rzhuang@usapeec.org 
 

Accounting 
 

Michael Brewer, Controller 

Cell: 770-855-0106 

mbrewer@usapeec.org 

 

Amy Myers, Accounting Manager 

Cell: 678-614-3844 

amyers@usapeec.org 

 

David Thao, Programs-Payables Administrator 

Cell: 770-380-7695 

claims@usapeec.org 
 

CONTACT 
WORLD HEADQUARTERS  

2300 West Park Place Blvd. Suite 100  

Stone Mountain, Georgia USA 30087 

ph: 770-413-0006  

usapeec@usapeec.org 
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